Application for 2022 WJCCRC Membership April 1, 2022 thru March 31, 2023

The Williamsburg/James City County Republican Committee membership is open to all registered voters who reside in Williamsburg or James City County and are in accord with the principles of the Republican Party. Each person joining the Committee <u>must certify below</u> that he or she is a Republican; is a registered voter in either Williamsburg or James City County; believes in the principles of the Republican Party; and does not intend to support any candidate who is opposed to a Republican nominee in the next ensuing election. New members who meet these qualifications for membership as defined in the bylaws of the Williamsburg/James City County Republican Committee shall be elected into membership at a committee meeting following receipt of this membership application and the annual dues.

Member, WJCCRC 2022: _____ \$50 Annual Dues (Per Member)

Name:

Address (where registered to vote): _____

| Email: | Phone |
|-------------|------------|
| Occupation: | _Employer: |

Precinct or Place where you vote: _____

I, the undersigned, having read the qualifications above, hereby state that I am a Republican, that I am a registered voter in Williamsburg/James City County, that I believe in the principles of the Republican Party, and that I do not intend to support any candidate who is opposed to a Republican nominee in the next 2022-2023 elections.

| Signed(applicant) | | C |)ate: | |
|---|------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|
| SEND TO: | | | | |
| Williamsburg/James City County Republican Committee WJCCRC P.O. Box 2104 | | | | |
| Williamsburg, VA 23187 | www.wjccrc.org | Questions - call Terry Ricks 202 | -494-8161 | |
| For Treasurer's Use Only: | | | | |
| Date Received: | Amount Received: | Check #: | _Recorded | |